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Dec ision No. 0;;. , ..L::;' (: 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of') 
1>1 & W BD'S LINES, INC., a California) , 
corporation, to incre:;Lse rates and ) 
fares for the transportation of ) 
passengers between Santa Ana, ) 
California and El Toro Har1ne Base,) 
located in Orange Com~ty. ) 

Application No. 33020 

Cameron and Ho:nberger by Herbert Cameron" for applicant. 
John K. Colwell, City Attorney, for City of Santa Ana, 

interested party. 
Glenn Newton, Associate Transportation Engineer of the 

Public Utilities Coomisslon. 

Applicant, a passenger stage corporation, now operates a 

bus service in the C:ity of Santa Ana and between said City, Tustin 

and the El Toro Mari:ne Corps Ba.se. Its predecessor inaugurated the 

service in 1942 (Decision No. 359~1, in Application No. 25215). A 

tr~nsfer to applic~nt corporation was D.uthorized by Decision 

No. 42895, dated Ha:r 24, 1949. 

By this application, ~uthority is requested to increase 

the fare between Santa Ana and El Toro Marine Corps Base, a distance 

of approxima.tely 9.13 miles, from 25' cents to, 30 cents. No change is 

proposed in the present single-zone fare of 10 cents, nor the two­

zone fare of 15 cents. 

A public hearing was held at Santa Ana before Examiner 

Chiesa. Or~l and ciocumentary evidence having been adduced, the 

matter was submittE)d for decision. 

ApplicDnt's g0ner~1 manager and its auditor testified, 

and there were prc:scnted several cxhi bi ts showing present and 
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estimated futuro reVC1'lUO and cxpe,nses. A Comm,iss ion engineer also 
I, .• , 'I I, I 

presented and exp1D.in(~d a report of' estimated rcsul ts of op,~,rati0,n 

under present and pro;poscd fares. 

The attorney for the City of S~.nta Ana stntcd that th~city . . . 
did not desire to tru{,e a position for or asn1nst applicant's propos.a~. 

This is applicant's first re~uest for an increase in 

fares. 

Income stotom~nt$ filcd with this Commission for the 
, , 

years 1945 to 1951, inclusive, show average annu&l results as 

follows: 

Revenue 
Passengor 
Special Bus 
Other 

Ex'Ocnses 
Opcrati~~ and M~intennncc 
Depreciation 
Opcratini5 Taxes and Licenses 
Operating Rents 

Opcr:1ting :Ratio 

Net Opcrnting Income 

Other Income (Net) 

Net before Income Taxes 

Income Truces 

Net Income: 

(Red Figure) 

Average 
1945'-1951 

$;3, 63l.j.. 00 
3,079.00 

~~8.00 
57,1.,00 

51,686.00 
8,471.00 
l.j.,997.00 
(1,2~0.00) 
63,2 4.00 

109.7% 

( $'; 523.00) 

5,673.00 

100.00 

36.00 
, 

64.00 
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Applicantfs financial condition as of February 29, 195'2, 

W'as as folloW's: 

Assets 
Tangible 
Into.ngible 

Total Assets 

Linbilit1cs 
Current 
Long-term. 

Total Liabi11tios~ 

Net Worth 

Represented 'oj" 
Capital Stock 
Deficit 

$9,390.99 
3,5,.5.45 

8,067.88 
762.64 

12,800.00 
8,684.08 

$12,946.44 

8,830.2'2 

4,115'.92 

For the threo-month period cnding February 29, 1952, . 

applic:mt's operating 10s3 was $3,311 .. 02. During the poriod, . 

"other 1n!=ome" (nonoper0.ting) was as follows: 

Sub-lease rentals 
M & W Cafe net profit 
Pnrco1 chc:cks and 

l(~ckors 
V0nding machines 
Telephone commissions 
Gasoline :I."obatcs 

Total Other Income 

$ 972. ,0 
Lr82.67 

379.08 
1,152.80 

5'1.67 
90.41 

$3,129.13 

Considerj.ng n.n interest deduction item of $54.00, the 

net loss for said period was $235.89 (!!:Xh1bit'No·.;.5, page 2). 
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· · · · 
:ApplicantTs Estioate:P.U.C. Staff Estim~te: 

for Year Ending for" Year' Ending : 
1.2L~1/5'2 : 3/31{52 : 

Item 
: Presen'i; : Proposed: Present : Proposed:: 

Feres ; Ear~s ~1res FaIGs 

Tot~l ope~atine revenue 
Total expense 
Ope~atirl.~ ratio 
Net before taxes 
State and federal 
. income taxes 

Net income 
Operating ratio (after 

income taxes) 

$2" ,600 $40,757 ~ 50 $39~230 
1-8,842 49,6l.r1.00 39;610 

* * lO~ 
* * $ (~) 

lie '*" (th (~24~) (8,$83 r 5eD 
~ lie 101.0%. 

(Bcd Figure) 

II< No figures submitted "oy applicant. 

$42,940 
39,720 
"92 5d[· .' ,'() 

$ 3,22.;.,\. . . 
1,00.:' . 
2~160 . ..,. 
9~.O% 

Applicant cstima.tes that it will derive "other incom~1I 

(nonoperating) from the f'ollo' .... ir..g sour~~::; 

Sub-lease rentals 
M & W Cafe net profit 
Parcel checkS :md lockers 
Vending machines 
Telephone commissions 
Gasoline rebates 

$3,870 -
~·o 

2,000 
200 
5'60 ~?,170 

So.:td nddi tional Il other 1ncor!lC~' would r(1~\~.~~ the loss t---

C$lcul~\ ted by .~pplicnnt for the proj~cted p~r1od to t6, 072 ·.lnder­

present far~s, Qnd to $1,713.$0 under proposed fore3. The ~taff, 

on the oth..;;r h:?nd, consid.;;:re.d :;;3,800 of s:lid "other ir.l,cotno ll .to "00 

operstive rentals Dnd revenues. 



Staff" estimate~;) considering all income, would oring the 

operating ratio to 91.4 per cent under present fares and $0.7 pe~, 

cent under the proposed :fares. 

The wide divergence of tp.e latter figures with the 5taff~s 

fi;ure of 95.0 per cent for operating ratios, based o,n operating 

income only, results from the unusual ratio of "other income H to 

rate base. It is to be noted that applicant's plant and equipment 

are approximately SS per cent depreciated, which means the condi­

tion per cent is 12 per cent as compared to a normal average of 50 

per cent. 

Under the proposed fares, considering operating and non-:­

operating income, applit:a.nt' s auditor estimated a net loss of 

$1,713.5,0, whereas the staff enp;ineer's figure was a net profit of 

$5,$$0. The varia~ce of $7,601.50 is due principally to the 

different approach in estimating operating expense items, such as 

equipment and maintenance, transportation expense, and station and 

terminal expense. The basis of applicant's figures, according to its 

auditor, is the "past history of the company" and a "prediction" 

resulting from a discussion with applicant's general manager. As 

applicant's predictions in several respects appear to be excessive 

and are not justified ~'Jy the evidence of record, we are inclined to 

accept the staff's estimates which are based on the company's 

records and present commitments 1 including adjustments for antici~ 

pated higher costs of operation. 

However, the evidence clearly shows that applicant is 

operating at a loss; that applicant's equipment is in nead of repair 

and replacement; that applicant is operating under a fare structure' 
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established by its predecessor in 1942; that present salaries of 

drivers and a mechanic are low ($1.15 per hour for drivers, $1.3, 

for mechanic, based on a 48-hour week); that no overtime 1s paid 

although two of its drivers average siX to seven hours per week 

overtime; that applicant'::; public liability and property damage 

insurance costs arc necessarily high (8.6 pcr c0nt of gross). 

Although being of the opinion that the estimates of' the 

Comtliss10n's transportation er.gine~r more accurately roflect 

results th<lt may be oxpcl:tod from the proposed fare increase, we 
" 

are convinced that, upon all the evidence or' 'record, applicant is 

entitled to relicf through an adjustment in fares. Therefore, we 
. 

find that an increa~o i'rc,m 25 cents to 30 cents in the f'arebctwccn 

Santo Ana and thc El Tor(, Marine Corps Base has been justified and 

will be authorized. 

o R D E R -- -- .... ... --

. A public hearing having beon held in the above-entitled 

proceeding, the matter h~~ving been submi ttcd, and the Commission 

being fully advised in the premis~s and having found that the 

proposed f~ro increase is rc!;'.sonable and justified, 

IT IS ORDERED: 

(1) That M & W Bus Lines, Inc. 'be, and it hereby 1s, 

outhorizod to establish, on not loss than five (,) days' notice to 

the Commission and the p1.:tblic, a fnre of thirty (30) cents between 

the City of SantI:' An:::. cnd the: El Toro H.:trinc Corps Base ~~ 

(2) That, except as hereinabovo o.uthorized, applicant 

sh~ll continue to ch~rge its pr~sont !nres. 

(3) That the o.uthority herein gr~nted shall expire unless 

exorcised within sixty (60) dnys from the effective date hereof. 
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\ 'r ; 

. "" 

IT IS HEREBY FURTHBR ORDERED tho.t the five' (5) dAYS' 
(' . 

. , t \ 

not1ciJ to thG public, provided for inordori'ng p~r~.graph (1), shall 

b~ posted in npplicant's bus~s ~nd sh~ll be a suitablo explanatory 

notice-describing the fare increaso. 
, . " . 

do.ys 

day of 

Commissioners 


